
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach 
FI. 33402-3395 

August 6. 2001 

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division Of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2520 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FI. 32399-0870 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Docket No. 69246-PU, Order No. 5077 
Docket No. 73632-EU, Order No. 6031-6 

In compliance with Paragraph 26.6.078 (3) of the Commission's Rules and Regulations regarding 
Residential Electric Underground Extensions, we are enclosing four copies of our Company's Annual 
Report on Underground Residential Construction for the year 2000. 

Also enclosed, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service Commission's 
Order No. 6031-8, is the cumulative total of underground and overhead electric customers as of 
December 31,2000. 

Engineering Manager 

Enclosures 



Florida Public Service Commission 
Docket No. 73632-EU 
Order No. 6031-B 
Florida Public Utilities Company 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
2000 YEAR END CUSTOMERS 

MARIANNA & FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISIONS 

Underground Customers 6,921 

Overhead Customers 18,662 

Total Customers 25,583 

NOTE: Customer data is furnished in compliance 
with paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida 
Public Service Commission’s Order No. 6031-8 



Improvement 
Requisition 
Number 

IRD20145E 
I RDZ0249E 
IRD20149E 
IRD20313E 
IRD20213E 
IRD20265E 
IRD20364E 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Order No. 5077 
Docket No, 69246-PU 
Florida Public Utilities Company 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION 

CONSTRUCTION IN FERNANDINA BEACH 
FOR THE YEAR 2000 

Number Available URD Equivalent 
Subdivision Or Of SF Residential cost Overhead 
Facilitv Served Meters (Actual) Cost 

Seaside S/D 41 
Osprey Village Ph. II 28 
Ocean Cay SiD 55 
Isle Of Palms S/D 8 
Amelia Pk. Ph.1, Unit 2 12 
Meadowlark Ln. 1 
5555 1'' Coast HW. 1 

68 $64,338 $38,484 
47 39,143 22,846 
65 54,687 32,859 
23 16,035 11,090 
27 40,100 21,014 
1 8,413 6,892 
1 4,659 2,089 

Excess 
cost Of 
yRD 

$25,854 
16,297 
21,828 
4,954 

19,086 
1,521 
2,570 



Florida Public Service Commission 
Order No. 5077 
Docket No, 69246-PU 
Florida Public Utilities Company 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DlSTRl 6UTlON 

CONSTRUCTION IN MARIANNA 
FOR THE YEAR 2000 

Improvement Number Av a i I a bl e URD Equivalent Excess 
Requisition Subdivision Or Of SF Residential cost Overhead Cost Of 

Number Facility Served Meters - Lots (Actual) Cost URD 

I RD#3 1 446 Steve Anderson 1 
I RD#3 1 31 2 Titus Bontrager 1 

1 
I 

$2,927 $3,481 0 
$3,045 $2,667 $378 


