

Florida Public DISTRIBUTION CENTER MMED Utilities Company^{01 AUG -9} AM 8:31

> P.O. Box 3395 West Palm Beach Fl. 33402-3395

August 6. 2001

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division Of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2520 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-0870

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Docket No. 69246-PU, Order No. 5077 Docket No. 73632-EU, Order No. 6031-B

In compliance with Paragraph 26.6.078 (3) of the Commission's Rules and Regulations regarding Residential Electric Underground Extensions, we are enclosing four copies of our Company's Annual Report on Underground Residential Construction for the year 2000.

Also enclosed, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service Commission's Order No. 6031-B, is the cumulative total of underground and overhead electric customers as of December 31, 2000.

Yours very truly. пл Louie C. Johnson

Lóuie C. Johnson Engineering Manager

010000-PU

Enclosures

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 09674 AUG-93 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

and the

Florida Public Service Commission Docket No. 73632-EU Order No. 6031-B Florida Public Utilities Company

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 2000 YEAR END CUSTOMERS MARIANNA & FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISIONS

.

Underground Customers	6,921
Overhead Customers	<u>18,662</u>
Total Customers	25,583

NOTE: Customer data is furnished in compliance with paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service Commission's Order No. 6031-B

Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 5077 Docket No, 69246-PU Florida Public Utilities Company

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION CONSTRUCTION IN FERNANDINA BEACH FOR THE YEAR 2000

Improvement Requisition <u>Number</u>	Subdivision Or <u>Facility Served</u>	Number Of <u>Meters</u>	Available SF Residential <u>Lots</u>	URD Cost <u>(Actual)</u>	Equivalent Overhead <u>Cost</u>	Excess Cost Of <u>URD</u>
IRD20145E	Seaside S/D	41	68	\$64,338	\$38,484	\$25,854
IRD20249E	Osprey Village Ph. II	28	47	39,143	22,846	16,297
IRD20149E	Ocean Cay S/D	55	65	54,687	32,859	21,828
IRD20313E	isle Of Palms S/D	8	23	16,035	11,090	4,954
IRD20213E	Amelia Pk. Ph.I, Unit 2	12	27	40,100	21,014	19,086
IRD20265E	Meadowlark Ln.	1	1	8,413	6,892	1,521
IRD20364E	5555 1 st Coast Hwy.	1	1	4,659	2,089	2,570

Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 5077 Docket No, 69246-PU Florida Public Utilities Company

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION CONSTRUCTION IN MARIANNA FOR THE YEAR 2000

Improvement Requisition <u>Number</u>	Subdivision Or Facility Served	Number Of <u>Meters</u>	Available SF Residential <u>Lots</u>	URD Cost <u>(Actual)</u>	Equivalent Overhead <u>Cost</u>	Excess Cost Of <u>URD</u>
IRD#31446	Steve Anderson	1	1	\$2,927	\$3,481	0
IRD#31312	Titus Bontrager	1	1	\$3,045	\$2,667	\$378